
 

West Midlands Archery Society 
Junior Inter-County Challenge 2019 

UK Record Status 
Hosted by Audco Archers, Newport, Shropshire 

Shot on Saturday 21st September 2019 

 

 

Judges: Mr Simon Nelms, Mr Andrew Stanford and Miss Holly Hulse 
Lady Paramount: Miss Jessica Hulse 
Weather: Warm and Sunny 

 

Junior Gents U18 Recurve – Metric I 

 Name County Score 10 + X X’s 
1 Monty Orton Warwickshire 1221 30 9 

2 Charlie Medhurst Worcestershire 1105 15 3 

3 Finlay Scott Shropshire 1006 11 3 

DNS Niall Costigan Staffordshire    
 

Junior Ladies U18 Recurve – Metric II 

 Name County Score 10 + X X’s 

1 Lauren Rawlings Shropshire 1172 16 2 

2 Freya Palmer Worcestershire 1165 28 6 

3 Megan Costall Shropshire 1153 16 4 

4 Katie Tonkinson Shropshire 1041 8 1 

5 Katie Roadknight Worcestershire 970 7 3 
 

Junior Gents U16 Recurve – Metric II 

 Name County Score 10 + X X’s 

1 Robbie Gillman Shropshire 1098 20 9 

2 Toby Wiggin Shropshire 927 9 3 

3 Daniel Bowman Warwickshire 824 4 0 

4 Joseph Barton Herefordshire 469 2 0 
 

Junior Ladies U16 Recurve – Metric III 

 Name County Score 10 + X X’s 

1 Heike Palmer Worcestershire 1270 43 18 

2 Kathryn Taylor Warwickshire 1244 28 8 

3 Leah Ferriday Shropshire 1208 26 5 

4 Paige Hardy Staffordshire 1190 11 3 

5 Amy Roadknight Worcestershire 1047 15 4 

6 Kavina Keshav Warwickshire 968 16 10 

7 Terri-Ann Firth Warwickshire 829 11 1 

DNS Kasia Czyrko Worcestershire    
 

Junior Ladies U16 Compound – Metric III 

 Name County Score 10 + X X’s 

1 Isis Dickens Warwickshire 1235 38 12 
 

Junior Gents U14 Recurve – Metric III 

 Name County Score 10 + X X’s 

1 Zeyd Ajraou Warwickshire 1181 23 13 

2 Ross Barnes Shropshire 977 18 6 

DNS Jack Keen Worcestershire    

 



Junior Ladies U14 Recurve – Metric IV 

 Name County Score 10 + X X’s 

1 Amber Knowles Warwickshire 1201 33 15 

2 Katie Mundy-Gill Shropshire 1166 29 12 

3 Emelia Hughes Worcestershire 1162 37 10 

4 Grace Waterhouse Worcestershire 1129 33 18 

5 Freija Guntripp Worcestershire 1065 16 8 

 
Junior Gents U12 Recurve – Metric IV 

 Name County Score 10 + X X’s 

1 Lewis Bodkin Shropshire 1086 22 0 

2 Tom Wiggin Shropshire 1010 14 12 

 
Junior Ladies U12 Recurve – Metric V 

 Name County Score 10 + X X’s 

1 Nicole Latos Staffordshire 1162 25 13 

2 Abigail Hedges Worcestershire 1035 29 9 

 
Junior Ladies U12 Compound – Metric V 

 Name County Score 10 + X X’s 

1 Lili-Mai Jeffries Staffordshire 1204 35 12 

2 Violet Walker Shropshire 1169 16 5 

 
 
Additional archers who shot in the competition but not as part of their teams 

      

Junior Gents U14 Recurve – Metric III 

 Name County Score 10 + X X’s 

 Edward Bowen Shropshire 986 12 3 

 
Junior Gents U12 Recurve – Metric IV 

 Name County Score 10 + X X’s 

 Daniel Sockett Shropshire 908 14 1 

 
Junior Ladies U12 Recurve – Metric V 

 Name County Score 10 + X X’s 

 Lily Brindle Shropshire 757 2 0 

 

  



 Team Positions   

 County Score 10 + X X’s  

 Shropshire 9093 153 38 1st 

 Worcestershire 8978 216 76 2nd 

 Warwickshire 8703 183 68 3rd 

 Staffordshire 3556 71 28  

 Herefordshire 469 2 0  
      
 Results and Position by County     

Name County Score 10 + X X’s  

Leah Ferriday Shropshire 1208 26 5  

Lauren Rawlings Shropshire 1172 16 2  

Violet Walker Shropshire 1169 16 5  

Katie Mundy-Gill Shropshire 1166 29 12  

Megan Costall Shropshire 1153 16 4  

Robbie Gillman Shropshire 1098 20 9  

Lewis Bodkin Shropshire 1086 22 0  

Katie Tonkinson Shropshire 1041 8 1  

   Team Total 9093 
      

Name County Score 10 + X X’s  

Heike Palmer Worcestershire 1270 43 18  

Freya Palmer Worcestershire 1165 28 6  

Emelia Hughes Worcestershire 1162 37 10  

Grace Waterhouse Worcestershire 1129 33 18  

Charlie Medhurst Worcestershire 1105 15 3  

Freija Guntripp Worcestershire 1065 16 8  

Amy Roadknight Worcestershire 1047 15 4  

Abigail Hedges Worcestershire 1035 29 9  

   Team Total 8978 
      

Name County Score 10 + X X’s  

Kathryn Taylor Warwickshire 1244 28 8  

Isis Dickens Warwickshire 1235 38 12  

Monty Orton Warwickshire 1221 30 9  

Amber Knowles Warwickshire 1201 33 15  

Zeyd Ajraou Warwickshire 1181 23 13  

Kavina Keshav Warwickshire 968 16 10  

Terri-Ann Firth Warwickshire 829 11 1  

Daniel Bowman Warwickshire 824 4 0  

   Team Total 8703 
 

Name County Score 10 + X X’s  

Lili-Mai Jeffries Staffordshire 1204 35 12  

Nicole Latos Staffordshire 1162 25 13  

Paige Hardy Staffordshire 1190 11 3  

Niall Costigan Staffordshire 0 0 0  

   Team Total 3556 
 

Name County Score 10 + X X’s  

Joseph Barton Herefordshire 469 2 0  

   Team Total 469 
 

Tournament Officer: Paul Nelms, 12 Pitchford Drive, Priorslee, Telford TF2 9SG – email: p.nelms@btinternet.com  

mailto:p.nelms@btinternet.com

